142942

BOOK 216 PAGE 981

E. Crysk Condia Aure 21. - Sh Elifo E. F. Okn

Hov 19 9 51 Air Ol Dawry GART I. OLSON

Return Address:

Clark County Title Company 217 SE 136<sup>th</sup> Ave. Ste 104 Vancouver, WA 98684

02-05-32-4-0-0800-00

Document Title(s) or transactions contained herein:	*	- Juliane
Certificate Re: Community Property Agreement	- 4	- 4
Death Certificate	- 1	
	~ \	L 4
GRANTOR(S) (Last name, first name, middle initial)		<b>T</b>
Street, June Lorraine	. 1	7
REA	L'ESTATE EXCISE	TAX
[ ] Additional names on page of document.	21908	
GRANTEE(S) (Last name, first name, middle initial)	KOV 1 9 2001	
		ļ
Street, Donald Jack PAID.	ellempt	
	ryenson, al	Mater 1
[ ] Additional names on page of document.	ANIA COUNTY TREAS	ÜRER
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Abbreviated: i.e., Lot, Block, Plat or Section, Tox	vnship, Range, Quarter/	Quarter)
N2 SE4 Section 32, T2N, R5EWM	-	
[x] Complete legal on page 2 of document.	- All	700
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) of Documents assigned or released:		
RESTRICTED IN COMBER(15) by Documents dissigned by released.	_ %	Bug-cranes
~ ~	<b>.</b> Th	Latinand Uk
	7	Fing : receive
[ ] Additional numbers on page of document.		Fined
ASSESSOR'S PROPERTY TAX PARCEL/ACCOUNT NUMBER		W. 5 100

[ ] Property Tax Parcel ID is not yet assigned
[] Additional parcel numbers on page \_\_\_\_\_ of document.

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The Staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information.

### BOOK 216 PAGE 982

#### 9603040218

ACCORDING TO THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CCT 45645

Estate of

JUNE LORRAINE STREET.

Deceased.

CERTIFICATE RE: COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT

The undersigned solemnly affirms as follows:

- 1. <u>Identity</u>. I am the surviving spouse of June Lorraine Street, hereinafter called "decedent", who died at Vancouver, Washington on April 1, 1992. Lorraine and I provided for the disposition of all of our community property under a Community Property Agreement dated September 19, 1978.
- Absence of Creditors. There are no unpaid creditors of the decedent or of the former marital community. Nor are there unpaid funeral expense or expenses of last illness.
- Real Property. Among other items of community property was the following described real property:
  - A. Clark County, Washington, commonly known as 6401 N.W. Jordan Way, Vancouver.
    - Lot 7, Block 9, Colwood-Fourth Addition, according to the plat thereof, recorded in Volume "F" of Plats, page 30, records of Clark County, Vashington.
  - త. Clark County, Washington, commonly known as 105 E. 32nd, Street, Vancouver.

Lot Six [6] in Block Three [3] of Rowley's Seventh Addition to the City of Vancouver, according to the duly recorded plat thereof.

CERTIFICATE REGARDING COMMUNITY PROPERTY - 1

638

RECORDER'S NOTE: NOT ALL ORIGINAL DOCUMENT C. Skamania County, Washington

That portion of the East 1,391 feet of the North Half of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 2 North, Range 5 E. W...1. which lies northerly of the channel of the Washougal River and southerly of he county road know and designated as the Washougal River Road; except the east 1,191 feet thereof.

D. Snohomish County, Washington, commonly known as 21414 17th Place W., Lynnwood.

Lot 9 Cypress Heights No. 7, according to the plat thereof recorded in Volume 20 of Plats, page 106, in Snohomish County, Washington.

5. <u>Purpose</u>. This affidavit is made to induce a title company to issue its policies of title insurance on real property passing o the surviving spouse by virtue of the Community Property Agreement on reliance upon the representatives set forth above.

#### Certificate

I certify under penalty of perjury that the pregoing is true and correct dated this \_\_\_\_ day of March, 1996 at Vancouver, Washington.

Donald 9. Street

Prepared by:

William J. Eling Attorney at Law 9401 N.E. Covington Road, No. 103 Vancouver, Washington 98662

CERTIFICATE REGARDING COMMUNITY PROPERTY - 2

639

## BOOK 216 PAGE 984

# Agreement as to Status of Community Property

## After Death of One of the Spomes

	Know All Men by These Presents:
	That this agreement, made and entered into the 19 day of September 19.
	by and between Donald Jack Street
	and June Lorraine Street
	of Vencpuser Clark County, State of Washington, WITNESSET
	That, in consideration of the love and affection that each of said parties has for the other, and consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived by the parties hereto, it is hereby agreed, constanted, and promised:
	That all property of whatsoever nature or description whether real versonal or mixed and wher soever situated now owned or hereafter acquired by them or either of sown shall be considered and is hereby declared to be community property.
-	11.
	That upon the death of either of the aforementioned parties title to all community property a herein defined shall immediately vest in fee simple in the survivor of them.
j	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said_ Donald Juck Street
	and June Lorraine Street
1	and seals this 1984 day of September 1978
- designation	( Mar file (SEAL)
The state of the s	STATE OF WASHINGTON,  County of Clark
1	This is to certify that on this 19th day of September , 19.28, before me
	a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington
	and June Lorraine Street husband and wife, to me known to be the individuals described in and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they signed mentioned.
10,0	MESS my hand and official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.
O'S AND A	Micros Pithligh and for the State of Washington residing at
****	RECORDER'S MOTE: 640
	NOT AN ORIGINAL COCHMENT

EXHIBIT \_ PAGE \_\_\_

Little Land	BOOK 216 PAGE 985
	A SAME US WISHING OR SAME OF S
	THE STATE OF THE DESIGNATION OF
CALT	
(Costrage	GERTIFICATE OF DEATH
Z COPES.	The same of the sa
20	JUNE LORRAINE STREET Female APR 1992
A 1987	ACCUST WATE SUIDER ITEM C. UNDER 10AY 7. DERITANTS (MA. Dev. VI) 8. BITTEM ACC. (CDV. Suider FORUM COUNTY) 1 ACCUST OF SAIL SUIDER OF SAIL SU
COMME	12. PLACE OF GEATH - 12 BOX FOR PLACE THEN ONE ADDRESS OR HUTTURION HAVE  1. CHARLES OF HUMBORY ADDRESS OR HUTTURION HAVE  1
A Lieuwer	Vancouver Southwest Washington Medical Center No
	Hard National, Michaels  [Goody sty Topical Grade Complement]  [Figure 19   Figure 19   Fi
	Trial Leave Occupancy (Note and of work dome   18, KMQ CF BLSh ON MOUSTRY   20 WAS OCCUPANT   12
	Hamilding to a Control (See Filter)  Yes or No. 1 Yes, specify Cuber, Hessey Pown Rest, etc.)  Hamilding to a Control (See Filter)
	23. RESIDENCE—FILE-MECH AND STREET 23. CITY/TOWN, OR LOCATION 24. DISDECUTY 22A. COUNTY 256. LENGTH OF 26. STATE 27. DP CODE.
	6401 N.W. Jordan Way Vancouver No Clark 60 yrs WA 98665.
1598	Charles Cripren Blanche Lickies
	31. MACHINEADON STATE 209
	Donald J. Street (spouse) 6401 N.W. Jordan Way, Vancouver, Washington 98665
	Burial   APR 2, 1992   St. James Acres Cemetery Vancouver, Washington
	Funeral Home, Inc. Vancouver, Washington 98660
NATE AND A	TO BE COMPLETED ONLY BY MEDICAL EXAMINED OR DODOURS
A Marie May	30. TO THE BURT OF MY KNOWLEDGE, DEATH OCCURRED AT THE TIME, DATE AND PLACE. 45. ON THE BURT OF BURNATUM AND DE WASSEGE TO A STATE AND THE BURT OF BURNATUM AND DE WASSEGE TO A STATE AND THE BURT OF BURNATUM AND DE WASSEGE TO A STATE AND THE BURT OF BURNATUM AND DE WASSEGE TO A STATE AND THE BURT OF BURNATUM AND DE WASSEGE TO A STATE AND THE BURNATUM AND DE WASSEGE TO A STATE AND THE BURNATUM AND DE WASSEGE TO A STATE AND THE BURNATUM AND DE WASSEGE TO A STATE AND THE BURNATUM AND DESCRIPTION OF BURNAT
	M TO THE BURY OF MY KNOWELD GO COMMODURED AT THE TIME DATE AND PLACE ADDIVING DOE TO THE CAUSE) STATED.  SOMUTITE AND TITLE  1. 10 1
	SOUND THE COURSES STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND TITLE  A DATE STONED HAS DOWN.
	AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE
	AND AND DUE TO THE COURSEST STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND PLACE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSESTS STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND PLACE AND PLACE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSESTS STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND PLACE AND PL
	AL DATE SIGNED UND DESCRIPTION OF PRINCIPAL FOR THE CHARGE THE CHARGE STATED.  AL DATE SIGNED UND. DOT, TO THE CHARGE STATED.  AL DATE STATED.
	AL HOUR OF DEATH (24 HA)  41. HOUR OF DEATH (24 HA)  42. PAUS AND TITLE OF ATTENDRISE PHYSICAL REPORT OTHER THAN CERTIFIED (1700 M HA)  43. PAUS AND TITLE OF ATTENDRISE PHYSICAL REPORT OTHER THAN CERTIFIED (1700 M HA)  44. HOUR OF DEATH (24 HA)  45. PAUS AND TITLE OF ATTENDRISE PHYSICAL REPORT OTHER THAN CERTIFIED (1700 M HA)  46. PAUS AND TITLE OF ATTENDRISE PHYSICAL REPORT OTHER THAN CERTIFIED (1700 M HA)  47. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CENTRES PHYSICAL REPORT OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE STATE OF CONSTRUCTION OF T
	AL DATE SCHOOL DE TO THE CAUSESTS TATED.  AL DATE SCHOOL DE ANTENDAM OF THE CAUSESTS TATED.  AL DATE SCHOOL DEAD (MAL DOWN)  AL HOUR OF CEATH (20 HM)  AL HOUR OF CEATH (2
	AND MAN CONTROL TO THE COURSEST STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND PLACE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSEST STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSEST STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSEST STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSEST STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSEST STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSEST STATED.  THE DIES CAUSEST STATED.  THE D
	AL HOLD OF CATHERING THE DUE TO THE CAUSES STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSES STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSES STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSES STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSES STATED.  THE DIES AND WAS AND THE CAUSES STATED.  THE DIES AND THE CAUSES STAT
	AND MODE DOES IN THE CAUSES STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSES STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSES STATED.  TO CAUSE STATED WAS DUE TO THE CAUSES STATED.  ALL HOUR OF CEATH (24 HK.)  ALL HOUR OF CEAT
	AND CONTROL OF THE CONSESSION
	AND THE COLORS IN THE COLORS I
	AND MODE TO THE COURSES STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND TIME TO THE CAUSES STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND TIME TO THE CAUSES STATED.  THE TIME DATE AND TIME TO THE CAUSES STATED.  TO DATE THE DATE AND TIME TO THE CAUSES STATED.  ALL HOURS OF DEATH (24 HEX.)  ALL HOURS OF DEATH (25 HEX
	AL DOUR DURING HALD DAY OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF
	AL DOUR OF BEATH (2) THE CONTROL OF THE CONSESSION OF THE CONSESSI
	AL DOUR OF BEATH (2) THE CONTROL OF THE CONSESSION OF THE CONSESSI
A Charles	AND VISION OF CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CAUSES STATED.  SOCIALIZE AND WILL CAME AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSES STATED.  41. HOUR OF DEATHER AND WILL  42. DATE SOURCE DIAG. Day, 177  43. HOUR OF DEATHER HOUSE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSES STATED.  44. HOUR OF DEATHER HOUSE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSES STATED.  45. DAME AND ROLL OF ATTENDED AND OTHER THAN CERTIFIER HOUSE FROM A NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER—PHYSICUM MEDICAL EXAMINED ON CONCRET (TYPE OF THE).  46. DATE THE DESCRIPTION MALE AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE OF THE CAUS
	AND VALUE AND TIME AND TIME AND AND CONTROL THAN CENTRED THAN AND ADDRESS OF CENTRED PHYSICAL MEDICAL EXAMPLES OF COMPUTATIONAL STREET PHYSICAL MEDICAL EXAMPLES OF CENTRED PHYSICAL MEDICAL EXAMPLE

NOT ALL CALLED AND MOTE: